Please also refer to the Company’s announcement made on 23 February 2018 which

provided a profit guidance statement on the impact of the Group’s financial results

arising from the winding-up of Alanya Marine Ventures Sdn. Bhd., a wholly-owned

subsidiary of the Company.

31.12.2017 31.12.2016

RM'000 RM'000

Total outstanding balances due from/(to) related parties included in:

Trade receivables (net of allowance for impairment) 2,279   3,045

Other receivables (net of allowance for impairment) 1,459   4,959

Trade payables (29,594)   (23,622)

Other payables (2,170)   (3,403)

 W T K HOLDINGS BERHAD (10141-M)

 (Incorporated in Malaysia)

Explanatory notes pursuant to FRS 134 and Chapter 9, Appendix 9B, Part A

For the twelve months ended 31 December 2017 – unaudited

26

24. Changes in previous quarter presentation

The following disclosure for the fourth quarter ended 31 December 2016 has been

restated to conform with the current period’s presentation:

Quarter ended 31 December 2016 (3 months)

  Previously

stated

RM’000

Reclassified

RM’000

Restated

RM’000

Revenue  176,230  (11,478)  164,752

Cost of sales   (141,510)  11,282  (130,228)

Gross Profit  34,720  (196)  34,524

Other income  10,289  (1,434)  8,855

Selling and distribution expenses (13,351)  -  (13,351)

Administrative and other expenses (12,590)  1,125  (11,465)

Operating profit/(loss)  19,068  (505)  (18,563)

Finance costs  (3,403)  260  (3,143)

Share of results of associate  (19,717)  19,717  -

(Loss)/Profit before tax  (4,052)  19,472  15,420

Income tax expense  1,198  89  1,287

(Loss)/Profit for the period from

 continuing operation

(2,854)

19,561

16,707

Profit/(Loss) for the period from

 discontinued operations

-

(19,561)

(19,561)

Year ended 31 December 2016 (12 months)

  Previously

stated

RM’000

Reclassified

RM’000

Restated

RM’000

Revenue  689,669  (46,362)  643,307

Cost of sales   (583,284)  44,909  (538,375)

Gross Profit  106,385  (1,453)  104,932

Other income  34,029  (2,127)  31,902

Selling and distribution expenses (53,742)  -  (53,742)

Administrative and other expenses (39,827)  1,922  (37,905)

Operating profit  46,845  (1,658)  45,187

Finance costs  (11,390)  1,039  (10,351)

Share of results of associate  (21,065)  21,065  -

Profit before tax  14,390  20,446  34,836

Income tax expense  (5,337)  185  (5,152)

Profit for the year from

 continuing operation

9,053

20,631

29,684

Loss for the year from

 discontinued operations

(10,615)

(20,631)

(31,246)

 W T K HOLDINGS BERHAD (10141-M)

 (Incorporated in Malaysia)

Explanatory notes pursuant to FRS 134 and Chapter 9, Appendix 9B, Part A

For the twelve months ended 31 December 2017 – unaudited

27

25. Performance review

For the quarter under review, the Group’s revenue was RM225.5 million as compared to

RM164.8 million recorded in 4Q2016, representing an increase of RM60.7 million or